Page 1 of 7
TN-0117
Determination of Perfluoroalkyl
Substances (PFAS) in Sediments by
QuEChERS Extraction and HPLC-MS/MS
Syljohn Estil1, Eric Nelson1 and Scott Krepich2
1Sanitation Districts of Los Angeles County-San Jose Creek Water Quality Laboratory, Whittier CA
2Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Avenue., Torrance, CA 90501

Have questions or want more details on implementing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
Gemini® HPLC Columns Ordering Information
3 μm Microbore‚ Minibore and MidBore™ Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 1.0 20 x 2.0 30 x 2.0 50 x 2.0 100 x 2.0 150 x 2.0 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 4 x 2.0*
Gemini® C18 00B-4439-A0 00M-4439-B0 00A-4439-B0 00B-4439-B0 00D-4439-B0 00F-4439-B0 00B-4439-Y0 00D-4439-Y0 00F-4439-Y0 AJ0-7596
for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm
5 μm Microbore and Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 1.0 150 x 1.0 250 x 1.0 30 x 2.0 50 x 2.0 150 x 2.0 250 x 2.0 4 x 2.0*
Luna® C18(2) 00B-4252-A0 00F-4252-A0 00G-4252-A0 00A-4252-B0 00B-4252-B0 00F-4252-B0 00G-4252-B0 AJ0-4286
for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm
Luna® HPLC Columns Ordering Information
Ordering Information
roQ™ Extraction Kits
Extraction Kits contain fifty easy-pour salt packets and fifty 50 mL stand-alone
centrifuge tubes
Description Unit Part No.
EN 15662 Method Extraction Kits
4.0 g MgSO4, 1.0 g NaCl, 1.0 g SCTD, 0.5 g SCDS 50/pk KS0-8909*
AOAC 2007.01 Method Extraction Kits
6.0 g MgSO4, 1.5 g NaOAc 50/pk KS0-8911*
Original Non-Buffered Method Extraction Kits
4.0 g MgSO4, 1.0 g NaCl
6.0 g MgSO4, 1.5 g NaCl
50/pk
50/pk
KS0-8910
KS0-8912
*AOAC and EN Extraction Kits also available in traditional non-collared 50 mL centrifuge tubes,
Part No.: KSO-8911-NC and KSO-8909-NC
roQ dSPE Kits
dSPE Kits contain pre-weighed sorbents/salts inside 2 mL or 15 mL centrifuge tubes
Description Unit Part No.
2 mL dSPE Kits
150 mg MgSO4, 25 mg PSA, 25 mg C18-E 100/pk KS0-8913
150 mg MgSO4, 25 mg PSA, 2.5 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8914
150 mg, MgSO4, 25 mg PSA, 7.5 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8915
150 mg MgSO4, 25 mg PSA 100/pk KS0-8916
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA, 50 mg C18-E, 50 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8917
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA, 50 mg C18-E 100/pk KS0-8918
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA, 50 mg GCB 100/pk KS0-8919
150 mg MgSO4, 50 mg PSA 100/pk KS0-8920
15 mL dSPE Kits
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA, 150 mg C18-E 50/pk KS0-8921
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA, 15 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8922
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA, 45 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8923
900 mg MgSO4, 150 mg PSA  50/pk KS0-8924
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA, 400 mg C18-E, 400 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8925
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA, 400 mg C18-E 50/pk KS0-8926
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA, 400 mg GCB 50/pk KS0-8927
1200 mg MgSO4, 400 mg PSA 50/pk KS0-8928
Bulk roQ QuEChERS Sorbents
Phases 10 g 100 g
C18-E — 04G-4348
GCB (Graphitized Carbon Black) 04D-4615 04G-4615